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Appointments by the Governor

Barbara Alexander



Representing Residential Users of Electricity
83 Wedgewood Drive

Winthrop, ME  04364

Email:  barbalex@ctel.net
Dan Allegretti



Representing Competitive Electricity Providers
1 Essex Drive

Bow, NH  03304
Email:  daniel.allegretti@constellation.com
David F. Allen 



Representing the Governor’s Office
220 Allen Lane

Washington, ME  04574
Email:  allengroup@pivot.net
Rob Bennett



Representing Investor-owned Transmission & Distribution Utilities
BHE

P.O. Box 932

Bangor, ME  04402
Email:  rbennett@bhe.com
Tony Buxton



Representing Large Industrial Users of Electricity
Preti, Flaherty

P.O. Box 1058

Augusta, ME  04330
Email:  abuxton@preti.com
Mark Cote




Representing the University of Maine System with Energy Expertise
Engineering Department

Maine Maritime Academy

Pleasant Street

Castine, ME  04420
Email:  mcote@mma.edu
Phil Dumais



Representing Consumer-owned Transmission & Distribution Utilities
Van Buren Power & Light

P.O. Box 129

Van Buren, ME  04785-0129
Email:  vblight@verizon.net
John Flumerfelt



Representing Electricity Generators in Excess of 100 Megawatts
14 Phillips Rd.

Falmouth, ME  04105
Email:  jflumerfelt@calpine.com
Adam Lee




Representing Small Commercial Users of Electricity
Lee Auto Mall

107 Main Street

Topsham, ME  04086
Email:  alee@leeautomall.com

Or Designee


Cathy Lee


Gallagher, Callahan & Gartrell


168 Capital Street


P.O. Box 5010


Augusta, ME  04332


Email:  lee@gcglaw.com
David Wilby



Representing Electricity Generators Relying on 
IEPM




Renewable Energy Resources
P.O. Box 743
Augusta, ME  04330

Email:  dwilby@iepm.org
Appointments by the President

Senator Philip L. Bartlett – Chair

Senate Members (1 from each of the two political parties with largest
141 South Street



number of seats)
Gorham, ME  04038
Email:  phil@philbartlett.com
Senator Richard W. Rosen


Senate Member
P.O. Box 877

Bucksport, ME  04416
Email:  rrosen113@aol.com
Appointments by the Speaker
Rep. Herb Adams – Chair


House Member
231 State St., Apt. 46
Portland, ME  04101
Rep. Kenneth C. Fletcher


House Member
382 Garland Rd.

Winslow, ME  04901
Email:  fletcher2@adelphia.net
Chair, Public Utilities Commission

Kurt Adams




Chairman
242 State Street

Augusta, ME  04333

207-287-1361

Email:  kurt.adams@maine.gov
Chair, Department of Environmental Protection

David P. Littell



Or Designee
DEP

17 SHS

Augusta, ME  04333-0017
Email:  David.P.Littell@maine.gov
Public Advocate

Stephen Ward



Public Advocate
OPA

112 SHS

Augusta, ME  04333
Email:  Stephen.G.Ward@maine.gov
Staff:

Chris Simpson

PUC

242 State Street

Augusta, ME  04333
Email:  chris.simpson@maine.gov
